Amendment No.3 to Agreement No. 2017-0028B-PW/RM

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
SOUTHWEST FIRE DEFENSE

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into as of thise%8 ~ day 01%’201 8, by
and between Santa Fe County (hereinafier referred to as the “County”), ad Southwest Fire
Defense (hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0028B-PW/RM (Agreement) for Contractor to provide tree trimming, tree removal and
mowing services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required), the parties may amend the Agreement to increase the Contractor’s compensation by
an in.stg‘h,\flén,t‘i.n_.‘){friting signed by the parties; and

-.‘\‘ \‘.‘ ... v \ )
S, \WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the Agreement was amended to extend the term to

échl}ér‘(SJO‘:Ifﬂ',Jan‘d increase the compensation payable to the Contractor by a sum of
TaEs e tE =

S80:000:00; and ;

LR AR
_"=—_:°,>'_1',?; WHEREQ%, by Amendment No. 2, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase

the'%aﬁ_’[h‘_@__s{g;,im’i'bayable to the Contractor in the amount of $60,000.00; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
increase the compensation payable to the Contractor in the amount of $80,000.00 and extend the
term for an additional year; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 3.A.2 (Compensation and Invoicing) is amended by inserting a new subparagraph
(c) to read:

(c) By Amendment No. 3, the total amount payable to the
Contractor for services provided is increased by $80,000.00. The
total amount payable to the Contractor for the term of this
Agreement shall not exceed $300,000.00, exclusive of NM gross
receipts tax.

2. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), a subparagraph B is inserted to read:

B. By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the term is extended
from October 6, 2018, to October 6, 2019.



Amendment No.3 to Agreement No. 2017-0028B-PW/RM

3. All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by

Amendment Nos. 1, 2 or this Amendment No. 3, shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

N (et

Afna Hansen, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

= ",
Sk,
ERE. o IR NN
P N F
;0 N \t 1 '”.'}?-?
iy V¥ g wiz i
£-RI-Jey 7 Nkl § 252
“Geraldine Salazar u Date 3 1% w I 9 -’::g
Santa Fe County Clerk X 0:)"-3 2a0t t-*q:- /o
'Ir"u Wil ¥

I SAh
Mt
o

Approved as to form:

Q%fé-/{__@kﬂﬁf S F

R. Bruce Frederick ¢ Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Financg‘g?%?aghﬂent:
" . |
¥ LI o 2 8/(0/ (F

Stephanié-é-chardin Clarke Date
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:
NV 5/24) 16
Signature U " Date

Dc.n\ e,\ N\m ¥m el \\O\uﬁ e«

(Print name & title)



